

Date: 13th May, 2023

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400 001.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Dear Sir/Madam, Please find enclosed herewith the disclosures received from Mrs. Anamika Anand made under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

We received the said disclosure via Email dated 12.05.2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Niks Technology Limited

Manish Dixit Managing Director DIN: 06888132

Website: - www.nikstech.com

ANAMIKA ANAND

Add: Flat No. C/o-Sampatti Aryani, Kiran Kunj Road No-3, Rajendra Nagar, Patna-800016, Bihar

Phone No.: +918521836512

Email: anamika.anand708@gmail.com

To, M/s. Billwin Industries Limited 79, Vishal Industrial Estate Village Road, Bhandup West Mumbai, Mumbai-400078, Maharashtra

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Please find attached disclosure in Form- C pursuant to Regulation 7(2) (a) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

I hereby requested you to take this information on your records.

Thanking You.

Anamika Anand

Encl:

Form C under Regulation [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)] of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulation, 2015

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the company: NIKS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE0GX601011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP/ Directors/ immediate relative to/others etc.)	prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired /Disposed			Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimatio n to company	Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer/off	
		(For eg.	No. and % of share holding	(For eg.	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge/ Revoke/ Invoke)	security (For eg Shares, Warrant s, Converti ble Debentu res etc.)			То		offer /off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14

Anamika Ana PAN:	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	29,600 8.15%	Equity Shares	600	1,23,300	Sale	Equity Shares	29,000 7.98%	11.05.2023	11.05.2023	12.05.2023	Open Market
AHFPA34560		- Shares	0.1570	Onares				Onares	7.70 /0				
Add: C/o-		1											
Sampatti Arya	ni,									1 1			
Kiran Kunj Roa	ad											1	
No-3,										1 1		1	
Rajendra Naga	ır,			- 1								1	
Patna-800016,	.			1						1 1		1 1	
Bihar	1			1									
Contact No.		1			1	1							
+918521836512	2	- 1			1								
Email:				1		ľ							
anamika.anand		1		1				1					
08@gmail.com	ı												

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
			Buy			
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	BSE

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Signature:

Ananika Anand Name: ANAMIKA ANAND

Designation: Promoter

Date: 12.05.2023

Place: Patna